



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(43)+ CRL.M.C. 4381/2022 & & CRL.M.A. 17900/2022,
20910/2022
(44) W.P.(CRL) 2720/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25605-06/2023,
28016/2023, 28126-27/2023

NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Anil Kumar Mauryaj,
Mr.Vidit Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP. (item
no.43)
Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari,ASC
(Crl), Ms.Anvita Bhandari,
Mr.Arjit Sharma, Ms.Rishika,
Advs (item no.44).
Mr.Aashneet Singh, Adv. with
Mr.Manish Kr.Thakur,
Mr.Naveen Maan (Inspecting
Officer, Labour Deptt.) for R-2
& 3.
Mr.Chandra Prakash Pandey,
Adv. for Intervener.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **15.02.2024**

List on 30th August, 2024.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
FEBRUARY 15, 2024/Arya
Click here to check corrigendum, if any