



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4381/2022**

NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Anil Kr. Maurya, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: **Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP.**

**Mr.Aashneet Singh, Adv. for R-
2 to 4.**

**Mr.Naveen Mann (IO), Labour
Department.**

**Mr.Chander Prakash, Intervener
in person (VC).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **29.02.2024**

CRL.M.A. 6588/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 6587/2024

2. This application has been filed by Mr.Chandra Prakash Pandey, who has filed the application seeking intervention in the present petition, being Crl. MA No. 20910/2022, seeking early hearing of the said application.

3. Though it is not possible to accede to this request, looking into the nature of the present Board, however, the applicant/intervener is granted liberty to mention the matter on the next date of hearing when the matter shall be taken up for hearing.

4. The application is disposed of.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)