



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4381/2022, CRL.M.A. 17900/2022 &
20910/2022

NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vidit Garg & Mr. Anil
Kumar Maurya, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Ms.
Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit
Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats
& Mr. Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates

+ W.P.(CRL) 2720/2023, CRL.M.A. 25605/2023,
CRL.M.A. 28016/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28126/2023
NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vidit Garg & Mr. Anil
Kumar Maurya, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari,
ASC for the State with Ms.
Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit
Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats
& Mr. Nikunj Bindal,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

1. It is already 05:30 pm.
2. No time left.



3. List on 26.03.2025.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

“✓”