



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4381/2022**

NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr Anil Kumar Maurya, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Ashok Kumar
Chhikara, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

CRL.M.A. 10982/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 10981/2025

3. By way of the present application, the petitioners seek early hearing of the present case, though it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
4. The application is accordingly dismissed.

CRL.M.C. 4381/2022

5. List on date already fixed i.e. 09.07.2025.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

APRIL 09, 2025/A

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any