



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4381/2022**

NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

**CRL.M.A. 10937/2026, CRL.M.A. 10938/2026, CRL.M.A. 10939/2026 &
CRL.M.A. 10940/2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 09, 2026/zp