



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4381/2022, CRL.M.A. 10937/2026, CRL.M.A.
10938/2026, CRL.M.A. 10939/2026 & CRL.M.A. 10940/2026
NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Maurya and Mr.
Suresh K. Chopra, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Gaurav Bisht, Ms.
Ankita Bish and Mr. Rohit Chaprana,
Advs.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,
Intervener-in-person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
% **30.04.2026**

1. Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, intervener-in-person has attempted to appear through video-conferencing. However, he is not audible.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
APRIL 30, 2026/zp/r