



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4381/2022**
NNS ONLINE PVT LTD AND ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Maurya and Mr.
Suresh Chopra, Advocates.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
% **07.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 14486/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 14485/2026 (for vacation of stay)

3. By way of the present application, the applicant seeks vacation of stay granted *vide* order dated 07.09.2026.
4. Issue notice to the non-applicant through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing process fee.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
MAY 07, 2026/zp/r